08/2023 1/12
GEX4301000-00_EN
EVlink Pro DC 180 - GEX4301000
Customer Care Center
en Owners Manual
EVlink Pro DC 180 Charging Station
EVlink Pro DC 150 Charging Station
EVlink Pro DC 120 Charging Station

C Indicator lights
D Vehicle connector slot
E Charge interrupt button
F Door handle with Lock
G DC electric meter
D
A
B
C
F
E
G
1.1 Charging Stations Configurations
Type of equipment applicable to this manual: EVlink Pro DC 120 kW – DC 150 kW - DC 180 kW
Commercial Reference Nominal Power Output
EVD1S120TBB 120 kW DC 1 x CCS2 + 1 x CCS2
EVD1S120THB 120 kW DC 1 x CCS2 + 1 x CHAdeMO
EVD1S150TBB 150 kW DC 1 x CCS2 + 1 x CCS2
EVD1S150THB 150 kW DC 1 x CCS2 + 1 x CHAdeMO
EVD1S180TBB 180 kW DC 1 x CCS2 + 1 x CCS2
EVD1S180THB 180 kW DC 1 x CCS2 + 1 x CHAdeMO
GEX4301000-00_EN 6/12
1 System Overview
1.2 Authentication Modes
According to the Commissioning parameters, the EVlink Pro DC 180 operation is possible with or without authentication.